C,
(op=e)
FS2%B%
gIeR ¢lelid ANRIE
Twelfth Convocation

School of Planning and Architecture, Bhopal

Minute-to-Minute Programme of Twelfth Convocation

Venue: The Open Air Theatre, SPA Bhopal.

Date: Saturday, January 10, 2026, Time: 04:00 PM

04:00 PM
04:05 PM

04:08 PM

04:09 PM

04:16 PM

04:20 PM

04:24 PM

04:28 PM

04:32 PM

04:36 PM

04:43 PM

04:47 PM

04:51 PM

05:06 PM

05:12 PM
05:15 PM

05:16 PM

05:18 PM

05:23 PM

05:28 PM
05:36 PM

05:38 PM
05:58 PM

05:59 PM
06:00 PM

Academic Procession enters the Convocation Venue
Prayer

Chairperson, Board of Governors, SPA Bhopal declares
the Convocation open

Welcome Address and Presentation of Director’s Report
by the Director, SPA Bhopal

Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest
(Doctor of Philosophy, 2025 Graduands)

Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest
(Master of Architecture, Conservation, 2025 Graduands)

Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest
(Master of Architecture, Landscape, 2025 Graduands)

Award of Degrees by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal
(Master of Architecture, Urban Design, 2025 Graduands)

Award of Degrees by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal
(Master of Design, 2025 Graduands)

Award of Degrees by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal
(Master of Planning, Environmental Planning,
2025 Graduands)

Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest
(Master of Planning, Transport Planning and Logistics
Management, 2025 Graduands)

Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest
(Master of Planning, Urban and Regional Planning,
2025 Graduands)

Award of Degrees by the Director, SPA Bhopal
(Bachelor of Architecture, 2025 Graduands)

Award of Degree by the Director, SPA Bhopal
(Bachelor of Planning, 2025 Graduands)

Exhortation by the Director, SPA Bhopal

Signing of the ‘Record of the Degrees’
by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal

Administration of Convocation Pledge
by a Degree Recipient

Award of Proficiency Gold Medals and Medal of
Excellence by the Chief Guest

Award of the Best Thesis Certificate by the Chairperson,
BoG, SPA Bhopal

Address by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal

Introduction to the Chief Guest by the Chairperson, BoG,
SPA Bhopal

Convocation address by the Chief Guest
Chairperson, BoG declares the Convocation closed
The National Anthem

Academic Procession leaves the Convocation Venue

Kindly occupy your seat by 3:30 pm



C,
(op=e)
FS2%B%
gI¢RA ¢letid ANRIE
Twelfth Convocation

FISHT UG IRgHST faered, qiure
SIeYT dard GuRiE HrdHA faawor
T : G 369 T
fears ;. wifER, SFad 10, 2026, TG 4:00 a9

04:00 3TWE  VeIlOTE SATSS I AEiq FARE e T 59
04:05 3T Tl deAT
04:08 377 3%, ST HSo, T, 9ITe 5 Seid GaRe
it ST
04:09 3Tz fovT, tH . e R W@ 9 U v
ferareT i T
04:16 3TTE  H&g AT g &l wer
(ST AT RSHIAH, 203y HIAH)
04:20 3TWE  ge&a A g7 f&f wem &
(ATEIFHST TATTE, HIE0T, 2034 FaH)
04:24 37WE  ge&a A g0 fofl wem &
(AT FHST TEAH, DSERT, 2034 HIdH)
04:28 TG 37eAe], ISt HE@ 3N folt yor &er
(AIFST TS, TR AR, 303y HaH) adl aadr
04:32 3TWg 31, I Heo W Sl wer &
(AT TS, 2034 HIdH)
04:36 3TIE  37TeAe, IMEl AE0 3N feil YoH &
(ITSHT TS, TAER0T AT, 203y TIdS)
04:43 3% HEg AT g Sl wer
(@TSHT T, TRaed T U SISiead Jae JerT,
R0’y HIAH)
04:47 3% & AT 3R Sl we &
(ST TREATTF, TR TG &5 AT, 03y TITH)
04:51 TRz o9, AT, 9o 3R S Yem w7
(ARGHST HMad, 0’4 HIAH)
05:06 I e, AT, 9o 57 S e wr
(@IS HTTF, 2034 TTTF)
05:12T1 ™ 37e7er, 3Yfearar, THH T, 197 T Fared
05:15 9 T, I HEw g ot & R W e
05:16 T foift Traewdt 51 Saiq HARE I ITTLIETT
05:18 & g&g A g1 Jeorr w@oiyes Ue IRl ek
e FEAT

05:23 T aTee, IIE HSS ST TaH Y W& AT O
S FAT

05:28 T 3TeE], UM AW &l TFTroT

05:36 I ey, It qES g gEd A & uiEy

05:38 T §&g Ay F Geid FERE W Ao

05:58 W 3T, VT Hew FW deld ARG THIG i
05:59TF A

06:00 9% TR SHATSS H1 AT JARE ©e ¥ T
FIAT AT 3:30 TS qF T WIH e FH B T H|



C=
SN

GBI

m@ma:rﬁam,w

T HEw, afie
frdvrs, s wE
wd T # e @
gle dlatid IR
# wifraw, sEadt 10,2026 F
3G 4:00 a9
M ;e SHRT LT
* ammy Ft Iufafa wrefa @

anfddae TdT HYT

T & qEd aAfafy @ v
Qi sifirTaT 3R

AT U arg@eT e, Wue
s e
FATAH
Foartaa
HUH: 0755 2526816, 8827059637

Invitation

Board of Governors
Senate, Director
Faculty and Staff of
School of Planning and Architecture, Bhopal
solicit your presence at the

Twelfth Convocation

tobe held on
Saturday, January 10,2026
at 4:00 p.m.
Venue : Open Air Theatre, SPA Bhopal

Ar. Pradeep Kapoor
President, Institute of Town Planners, India

will be the Chief Guest of the ceremony
and will deliver the Convocation Address

Prof. (Dr.) Hakam Dan Charan
Chairperson, Board of Governors
School of Planning and Architecture, Bhopal
shall preside over the Ceremony

RS.VP.
Registrar
Contact: 0755 2526816, 8827059637

£1631 ¢latid RBIRIE
Twelfth Convocation



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Invitation_Twelfth Convocation.pdf
	Page 2




