



द्वादश दीक्षांत समारोह

## Twelfth Convocation

### **School of Planning and Architecture, Bhopal**

*Minute-to-Minute Programme of Twelfth Convocation*

**Venue:** The Open Air Theatre, SPA Bhopal.

**Date:** Saturday, January 10, 2026, **Time:** 04:00 PM

04:00 PM	Academic Procession enters the Convocation Venue
04:05 PM	Prayer
04:08 PM	Chairperson, Board of Governors, SPA Bhopal declares the Convocation open
04:09 PM	Welcome Address and Presentation of Director's Report by the Director, SPA Bhopal
04:16 PM	Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest (Doctor of Philosophy, 2025 Graduands)
04:20 PM	Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest (Master of Architecture, Conservation, 2025 Graduands)
04:24 PM	Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest (Master of Architecture, Landscape, 2025 Graduands)
04:28 PM	Award of Degrees by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal (Master of Architecture, Urban Design, 2025 Graduands)
04:32 PM	Award of Degrees by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal (Master of Design, 2025 Graduands)
04:36 PM	Award of Degrees by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal (Master of Planning, Environmental Planning, 2025 Graduands)
04:43 PM	Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest (Master of Planning, Transport Planning and Logistics Management, 2025 Graduands)
04:47 PM	Award of Degrees by the Chief Guest (Master of Planning, Urban and Regional Planning, 2025 Graduands)
04:51 PM	Award of Degrees by the Director, SPA Bhopal (Bachelor of Architecture, 2025 Graduands)
05:06 PM	Award of Degree by the Director, SPA Bhopal (Bachelor of Planning, 2025 Graduands)
05:12 PM	Exhortation by the Director, SPA Bhopal
05:15 PM	Signing of the 'Record of the Degrees' by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal
05:16 PM	Administration of Convocation Pledge by a Degree Recipient
05:18 PM	Award of Proficiency Gold Medals and Medal of Excellence by the Chief Guest
05:23 PM	Award of the Best Thesis Certificate by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal
05:28 PM	Address by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal
05:36 PM	Introduction to the Chief Guest by the Chairperson, BoG, SPA Bhopal
05:38 PM	Convocation address by the Chief Guest
05:58 PM	Chairperson, BoG declares the Convocation closed
05:59 PM	The National Anthem
06:00 PM	Academic Procession leaves the Convocation Venue

**Kindly occupy your seat by 3:30 pm**

# १२८

## द्वादश दीक्षांत समारोह

### Twelfth Convocation

योजना एवं वास्तुकला विद्यालय, भोपाल  
द्वादश दीक्षांत समारोह कार्यक्रम विवरण

स्थान : मुक्त आकाश रंगमंच

दिनांक : शनिवार, जनवरी 10, 2026, अपराह्न 4:00 बजे

04:00 अपराह्न	शैक्षणिक जनमण्डल का दीक्षांत समारोह स्थल पर प्रवेश
04:05 अपराह्न	सरस्वती वंदना
04:08 अपराह्न	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल, एस.पी.ए. भोपाल द्वारा दीक्षांत समारोह की घोषणा
04:09 अपराह्न	निदेशक, एस.पी.ए. भोपाल द्वारा स्वागत भाषण एवं निदेशक प्रतिवेदन की प्रस्तुति
04:16 अपराह्न	मुख्य अतिथि द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (डॉक्टर ऑफ फिलोसोफी, २०२५ स्नातक)
04:20 अपराह्न	मुख्य अतिथि द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (वास्तुकला परास्नातक, संरक्षण, २०२५ स्नातक)
04:24 अपराह्न	मुख्य अतिथि द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (वास्तुकला परास्नातक, लैंडस्केप, २०२५ स्नातक)
04:28 अपराह्न	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (वास्तुकला परास्नातक, नगर अभिकल्पन, २०२५ स्नातक) वती वंदना
04:32 अपराह्न	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (अभिकल्पन परास्नातक, २०२५ स्नातक)
04:36 अपराह्न	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (योजना परास्नातक, पर्यावरण योजना, २०२५ स्नातक)
04:43 अपराह्न	मुख्य अतिथि द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (योजना परास्नातक, परिवहन योजना एवं लॉजिस्टिक्स प्रबंधन योजना, २०२५ स्नातक)
04:47 अपराह्न	मुख्य अतिथि द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (योजना परास्नातक, नगर एवं क्षेत्रीय योजना, २०२५ स्नातक)
04:51 अपराह्न	निदेशक, एस.पी.ए. भोपाल द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (वास्तुकला स्नातक, २०२५ स्नातक)
05:06 सायं	निदेशक, एस.पी.ए. भोपाल द्वारा डिग्री प्रदान करना (योजना स्नातक, २०२५ स्नातक)
05:12 सायं	अध्यक्ष, अधिष्ठाता, एस.पी.ए. भोपाल का संबोधन
05:15 सायं	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल द्वारा डिग्री के रिकॉर्ड पर हस्ताक्षर
05:16 सायं	डिग्री प्राप्तकर्ता द्वारा दीक्षांत समारोह की शपथग्रहण
05:18 सायं	मुख्य अतिथि द्वारा प्रवीणता स्वर्णपदक एवं उत्कृष्टता पदक प्रदान करना
05:23 सायं	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल द्वारा सर्वोत्तम शोध प्रबंध प्रमाण घ्र प्रदान करना
05:28 सायं	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल का अभिभाषण
05:36 सायं	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल द्वारा मुख्य अतिथि का परिचय
05:38 सायं	मुख्य अतिथि का दीक्षांत समारोह पर अभिभाषण
05:58 सायं	अध्यक्ष, शासी मंडल द्वारा दीक्षांत समारोह समाप्ति की घोषणा राष्ट्रगान
05:59 सायं	शैक्षणिक जनमण्डल का दीक्षांत समारोह स्थल से प्रस्थान
06:00 सायं	कृपया दोपहर 3:30 बजे तक अपना स्थान ग्रहण करने का कष्ट करें।

# హాస్తా

## నిమంతణ

## Invitation

యోజనా ఎవ్ వాస్తుకలా విధాల్య, భోపాల్  
కే  
శాసీ మండల, అభిషద  
నిదేశక, ప్రాథ్మాయిక సమ్మి  
ఎవ్ కార్యారియా కొ ఓర సే

### ట్రాఫా దీశాంత సమారోహ

మె శనివార, జనవరీ 10, 2026 కో  
అపగాల్ 4:00 బంజె  
స్థాన : ముక్ ఆకాశ రంగమం  
మె ఆప కో ఉపస్థితి ప్రాథ్మియ హై

అటికెట ప్రదీప కపూర్  
అధ్యాత, ఇంస్టిట్యూట్ ఆఫ్ టాడన ప్లానర్స్, ఇండియా

సమారోహ కె ముఖ్య అతిథి ఛోగె ఎవ్  
దీశాంత అభిభాషణ టేగె

ప్రో. (డా.) హాకమ దాన చారణ  
అధ్యాత, శాసీ పరిషద  
యోజనా ఎవ్ వాస్తుకలా విధాల్య, భోపాల్  
కార్యక్రమ కీ అధ్యక్షతా కరెగే

అధ్యాత  
కుల్యాచివ  
సంపర్క: 0755 2526816, 8827059637

Board of Governors  
Senate, Director  
Faculty and Staff of  
School of Planning and Architecture, Bhopal  
solicit your presence at the

### Twelfth Convocation

to be held on  
Saturday, January 10, 2026  
at 4:00 p.m.  
Venue : Open Air Theatre, SPA Bhopal

**Ar. Pradeep Kapoor**  
President, Institute of Town Planners, India

will be the Chief Guest of the ceremony  
and will deliver the Convocation Address

**Prof. (Dr.) Hakam Dan Charan**  
Chairperson, Board of Governors  
School of Planning and Architecture, Bhopal  
shall preside over the Ceremony

R.S.V.P.  
Registrar  
Contact: 0755 2526816, 8827059637

ట్రాఫా దీశాంత సమారోహ  
Twelfth Convocation